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. Morn's roseate hues

. My beloved spake ...

. Now is Christ risen

COMPOSED BY

hat [1om

THOMAS ADAMS.

Man that is born
Me ye have bereaved C. Morales
. Mercy andtruth are met J. Stainer
Mine eyes look unto Thee H, Baker

" 8.5, Wesley

Miserere mei, Deus
Ditto J. Barnby

Ditto ... Novello

Ditto G, P, Da Palestrina

Ditto E. Pettman

Ditto J. Stainer
Chadwick
... Brewer
H. Purcell
My God, I love Thee G.]. Bennett
My God, I thank Thee E.H.Lemare
My God, look upon...J. L. Hopkins
My God, my God ... Mendelssohn
My heartis fixed W. Cruickshank
My heart is inditing M. B. Foster
My heart was glad... A.Carnall
My hope is in the ]. Stainer
Mymouthshall speak John E. West
My soulis weary .. Beckwith
My soul, O praise the Lord Bach
My soul truly waiteth Attwood
Ditto ... B, Steane

My soul wait thou still F.].Read
Nazareth, . Ch. Gounod

G. Allegri

Most blessed Jesus

. Nearer, my God:to Thee T. Adams
. No pomp of earthly

. Barnby
Not unto us, O Lord T. S. Dupuis
Ditto H. Gadsby
Ditto John E, West
T. Adams

Nowiscome salvation  C. Harris

. Now know I thatthe M. B. Foster

Now late on the Coleridge-Taylor
Now sinks thesun H. W. Parker

. Now when Jesus Joseph Holbrooke

489. Ditto~ W. A, C. Cruickshank
505. O all ye people H. Purcell
833. Oall ye that pass by ... Vitoria
g28. O bejoyful in God John E. West
506, O bejoyfulinthe Lord G. Martin
891, O clap your hands ... O. Gibbons
133. Oclap your hands ... ... Greene
686. O clap your hands J. L. Hopkins

82, O clap your hands ... J.Stainer

80. O clap your hands ... E. H. Thorne
217. O clap your hands ... T.T. Trimnell
877. O come, all ye faithful Tredaway
656. O come and behold Longhurst
202. O come before ... G. C. Martin
241. O come hither .. W, Jackson
875. O come hither and hearken Crotch

69. O come, let us sing M. B. Foster
. O come near to the Cross Gounod

O day of penitence ... Gounod
O death, where isthy A, Hollins

. O everlasting light John E. West

16. O give thanks . G. Elvey
42. O givethanks w.  John Goss
599. O give thanks E. V. Hall
596, O give thanks H. . King
144. O give thanks ... H.Purcell
17. O give thanks ... William Rea
520, O give thanks ... B. Steane
816, O give thanks E. A. Sydenham
66. O give thanks <o S.5.Wesley

. O God, have mercy... J. B. Calkin
. 0 God, my soul ..,

F. R. Greenish
O God of my righteousness Greene
0O God, the King of Glory H, Smart

. OGod,Thouartmy God H. Purcell

Ditto
Ditto

B. Luard-Selby
F. Tozer

. O God, Thouart worthy A.Sullivan

O God, Thou hast H.Purcell

. O Gcd, wherefore art Thou Blow
. O God, Who hast ...

A. S. Baker
Ditto A. W, Batson
Ditto J. V. Roberts
O God, Whose nature Dupuis

. O heart subdued with ], Brahms

O holy night A. Adam

3d.
2d.

47.
752,
347.
963.
233.

48,
490.
301,
536,
543.
870,
204.
251,
926.
942.

184.
702,
3006,

727.
395.
845.
690.
726.

588,
380,
124.
355
429.

40,
479.
782.

J. Barnby

... E.Faning
.. Oliver King

J. H. Maunder

O how amiable T. M. Pattison
O how plentiful ‘T. M. Pattison
O Jerusalem, look about E. Naylor

O how amiable
O how amiable
O how amiable
O how amiable

O Jesu! Victim blest Powell
O joyful Light B. Tours
O LambofGod .. ].Barnby
O Lord, from Whom all .., West
O Lord God ... ... Clarke

O Lord God (Male) ~Ernest Ford

O Lord, have mercy Pergolesi
O Lord Jesu Christ Wesley
O Lord, look down... J.Battishill
O Lord, my God . Nares

O Lord of hosts ... Kate Boundy

. O Lord, our Governor H.Gadsby

O Lord, Thou art my God J. Goss
Ditto C. H. Lioyd
Ditto C. Lee Williams
O Lord, Thy Word J. F. Bridge

O love most ... A. H. Brewer
Olove the Lord ... A. Sullivan
O lovely peace ... Handel
O perfect love J. Barnby

we .. Clarke
Theodore Distin
O praise God ... G. C. Martin
O praise God T. T. Trimnell
O praise our God, ye people Boyce
O praiseour God, ye people Biihler

O praise God
O praise God

14. O praisethe Lord ... . Barnby
178. O praise the Lord ... ohn Goss
683. O praise the Lord ... Handel

71. O praise the Lord ... Quseley
232. O praise the Lord T. M. Pattison
358, O praise the Lord W. G. Wood
266. O praise the Lord ... Zingarelli
824. O pray for the peace W. Child
160. O pray for the peace E.H. Thorne
837. O rest in the Lord Mendelssohn
492. O Saving Victim Cruickshank

51, Ditto (No.2) Gounod
486. Ditto Rossini
g70. O Saviour of the ... H. Moore
508. Ditto  (Male) Roberts
551. O sing untothe Lord Cruickshank
142. O sing unto the Lord H. Purcell

8. Otasteandsee .. John Goss
263, Otasteandsee .. A, H.Mann

87. O thatIknew where I Bennett
%72. O that men woeld J.B. McEwen
8g6. Ditto W. Wolstenholme
806. O Thou the Central Orb Gibbons
663. O Voice of the Beloved H. J. King
123. O where shall wisdom ... Boyce
435. Oworshipthe King... E.V. Hall
135. OworshiptheLord... .. Hayes
234. Oyethatlovethe Lord Docker
158, Ditto G. Elvey
325 Ditto J. Naylor
196. Ditto H. W. Wareing
556. Open to me the gates... F. Adlam
668. Our Blest Redeemer E, V. Hall
863. Our conversation is in Gilbert
392, Qur Father, which art  J. Baraby
976. Ditto (8 voices) C. Lee Williams
303. Our God is Lord ... E. Mundella
242. Out of the deep ... }. B. Calkin
638. Out of the deep H., W. Davies
240. Out of the deep  F. K. Gladstone
692. Out of the deep ... G. C. Martin
176, Out of the deep Naylor

81. Plead Thou my cause ... Mozart

55. Ponder my words ... Henry Gadsby
300, Ponder my words (Vlale) Sawyer
159. Praise Godin Hisholiness B.Tours
521, Praise, mysoul ... E.,V,Hall
641. Praise,O praiseour God B. L. Selby
712, Praise our God ... E. V., Hall
172. Praise the Lord J. Benedict
561. Praise the Lord  J. M. Crament

70. Praise the Lord G. Elvey

298.
125.
137.
316.
577+
5104
964.
381.

63.

21.
208.
959.
513.
040.
439.
9%6.

59.
624.
827,
745+
797+
416,

Praisethe Lord, O Jerusalem Bliss

Ditto J. Clark
Ditto Hayes
Ditto E. V,Hall
Ditto J. H. Maunder
Ditto Purcell
Ditto W. G, Wood
Praise the Lord, O mysoul Elliott
Ditto Garrett
Ditto John Goss
Ditto Mozart
Ditto John Pullein
Ditto H. Purcell
Ditto J. V. Roberts
Ditto T. P. Royle
Ditto John E, West
Ditto S. 8. Wesley
Praise the Lord, ye ... B. Steane
Praise to God, immortal ... West

Praised be the Lord C. H, Lloyd
Praised be the Lord  C. Steggall
Prepare ye the way J. M. Crament

45. Prepare yetheway ... Garrett
151, Prepareyetheway ... M. Wise
846. Put me not to rebuke W. Croft

60, Rejoice greatly Henry Gadsby
984. Rejoice greatly C. H, Lloyd
317. Rejoicein the Lord Philip Armes
992. Rejoicein the Lord J. F. Bridge
721. Rejoicein the Lord ... A, Hollins
200. Rejoicein the Lord G. C. Martin
145. Rejoicein the Lord ... H.Purcell
258, Rejoicein the Lord . Redford
164. Rejoice in the Lord F.R. Statham

944.
532.
410,
932.
761,
991.
68
697.
792.

. Remember, O Lord

. Rend your heart
. Rend your heart
. Rest, weary Earth A, M. Goodbart

. Saviour, Thy children

. Seek ye the Lord
. Send out Thy light

. Sing, O heavens
. Sing praises to the Lord
. Sing praises untothe Lord Gounod

. Singto the Lord

i
. Stand up and bless

Rejoice,O yerighteous Rheinberger
Remember now Steggall
Walmisley
J. Clippingdale

A. E. Godfrey

Righteous art Thou John E. West

. Save,Lord,and hearus John Blow
. Save, Lord, and hearus ..,

Hayes

Save me, O God ... John Blow

. Saveme, O God William Boyce
. Save me, O God
. Saveius, O Lord E. C. Bairstow

...J. L. Hopkins

Saviour, abide with us T, Hanforth
Saviour, again to Thy Chadwick
Sullivan
Saywhere is He born Mendelssohn
Seek ye the Lord  Hague Kinsey
J. V. Roberts

Ch. Gounod
Sing aloud withgladness S, Wesley

Sing a song of praise O. King
Sing a song of praise _ J. Stainer
. Sing and rejoice ... B, Harwood

. Singjoyfully unto God W. Byrd
. Sing, O daughter of Zion ...

Rea
H. W, Wareing
W. G. Alcock

Ditto
Ditto

. Sing, O heavens A, C. Mackenzie
. Sing, O heavens

Bruce Steane
T. T. Trimnell
H. D. Wetton
... Croft

Sing, O heavens

... Mendelssohn
...Henry Smart
Sing to the Lord with J. Barnby

Sing to the Lord

. Singunto God (Chos.only) Purcell

Sing unto the Lord  J.F.Bridge
Sing unto the Lord C. Harris
Sing unto the Lord Sydenham
Sing we merrily  Adrian Batten
Sing we merrily ... .. J.Blow
Sing we merrily F. A. W, Docker
Sing we merrily ... E.V,Hall

Sing we merrily ... 0. King
Sing ye to the Lord_ C. H. Lloyd

Ditt E. C. Bairstow
the Lord Goss
Suffer the little ... B.Harwood
Sun of my soul G. W. Chadwick

Loxpon : NOVELLO AND COMPANY, LiMITED.
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I AM HE THAT LIVETH

ANTHEM FOR EASTER

COMPOSED BY

THOMAS ADAMS.

Price Fourpence.

Rev.i. 18; 1 Ep. St. John v. 4.

LoNpoN: NOVELLO AND COMPXNY, Limitep; aND NOVELLO, EWER AND CO., New YoRrk.
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I AM HE THAT LIVETH
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I AM HE THAT LIVETH.
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I AM HE THAT LIVETH.
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1 AM HE THAT LIVETH.
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[ AM HE THAT LIVETH.
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I AM HE THAT LIVETH.
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THAT LIVETH.
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